(5) week period, as set forth in Section 4.2 of this Agreement.   

c. For employees working an average fifty-one (51) hour schedule, any 

hours over twenty-four (24) consecutive hours. 

d. For employees working an average fifty-one (51) hour per week 

schedule, any regular duty hours worked in excess of two hundred 

four (204) hours in any twenty-seven (27) day work period as set 
forth in Section 4.2 of this Agreement.  For purposes of this section, 

regular duty hours worked are hours on the employee's regular duty 
day which are actually worked by the employee or are covered by

[...]

Independence Day (July 4) 
Labor Day (First Monday in September) 
Columbus Day 

Veteran's Day 
Thanksgiving Day 
Friday after Thanksgiving  

Christmas Eve (four hours - p.m.) 
Christmas Day (December 25) 

B. All fifty-one (51) hour personnel shall be entitled to one hundred 

forty-four (144) hours of holiday time, and shall work on holidays if 

scheduled.  Holiday time for 51-hour personnel is earned during the 
year in which it is taken.  Persons not working a full year on this 

schedule will have this holiday time pro-rated based on the amount 
of time on this schedule. 

C. Holidays for Telecommunicators (Fire) 

Telecommunicators (Fire) shall receive on January 1 of each year, 

one hundred thirty-two (132) hours of holiday time to be chosen in 
accordance with the vacation schedule, and shall work on the above 

listed holidays if scheduled at the straight time rate.  

D. All Employees referred to in B. and C. above shall select their 

holiday time in accordance with Section 8.2 of this Agreement.

[...]

"Duty Injury Leave" is defined as a disability suffered in the line of 
duty, operations or exposure.  Regardless of length of service, 
Employees disabled because of injury or illness suffered in the line 

of duty shall receive full pay for work days lost during a period of 
time not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days.  Use 
of duty injury leave shall not be chargeable to an Employee's 

accumulated sick leave. 

b. "Sick Leave" is defined as an off-duty illness or injury.  Employees 
shall receive fifteen (15) duty days of sick leave at commencement of